W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFO	RMATION REPO	RT	
1 Dist 3 Parulia S	ub-Divn Raghumotopur P	rime reported under sections of the section of the	/FIR No08/.20	2/ Date 66: 3:20
20/s) -A.St	Sections Sections	ii) Act	Sections	(e) 4 B E Act 190
2 a) Conoral Hary Poto	ranca : Entry Na	117 4	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
h) Occurrence of Offe	ence Day Calarela	1 Date 06 0 1, 20	4 HHE	
c) Information received	Date 06.03.202	1Time19:55 Hu	G.D. No	at the P.S.
4 (1 ()) 4	1 '44 4 6 4	A #		
• •		0 . 1 . 10	KMs South -	West from 55
b) AddressTea Se	all of laxmon orang	beside Raghunts PM	- Charlonkeary &	J.L. No- 60
Flgargautide liesit	of this Dallas Obstina About	n the name of P.S	District	
c) in case outside limit	of this Police Station, their	n the name of F.S		
6. Complainant / Informar	T: Distant MUTA	m, s, g P.	alier)	
	*** * *			
b) Father's / Husban	d's Name	d) Nationalit	y andian	
c) Date / Year of pirti	1	CAF and Aug 7	Purmia	
e) Address	ated (unknown land and wi	the full particulars		
	cted /unknown/accused wi	th full particulars		
(Attach separate sneet	, if necessary): Deed	(0 -)		
	Laxmon Orangal so. Mangal vill- ehhoto U	ng (20)		
	S/o. Mangal	orlary		
	vill- chhoto	ada pwi		
	PS. Santat Sich			
	Dist Parulia			
8. Reasons for delay in re	porting by the complaina	nt/informant	x	
9. Particulars of propertie	s stolen/involved : (Attach	separate sheet, if require	d):	
o,, a,,,oanano o, prop				
10 Total value of propert	ies.stolen/involved		×	
11 Inquest report/LLD (Case No if any :		X	
12 FIR Contents : (Attach	separate sheet, if require	d) The original type with .	red-written Co	mplaint while
12. FIN Contents . (Attach	ented as F.I.R 10 0	stacked here with.		
13 Action taken : Since th	ne above report reveals co	ommission of offence(s) u	Is AGA(e) BE	Aet 1909
13. Action taken . Since ti	le above report reveals of),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
registered the case an	d took up the investigation	n/directed As/ Sukhe	odn Mordal	to take up the
investigation/transferred	to P.S	on po	oint of jurisdiction. F	IR read over to the
Complainant/informant, a	dmitted to be correctly rece	orded and a copy given to t	the Complainant/info	ormant free of cost.
		6-2-0021		
Alans M	10		1 Mandal 1	44
Simazif	Police	Inspector in Charge Santaldih P.S. Anama Dist Purulia Signature of the Offi	Sec Platison, A	11.06 03 2021
Painvazif St-06/	1001ce	Signature of the Offi	cer-in-Charge, Police	ce Station with
7 06/	J 21.	Name ASI A	VANDA MON	SOBL
		Rank951	A Police	
Signature / Thumb impre	ession of the	Rank	0.0	

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Number if any Soutablik 85. 06/3/2021.



The I.C. Santaldih P.S., Dist. - Purulia

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accused Laxmon Orang (20), S/O Mangal Orang of Vill. – Chhotoudaypur, PS-Santaldih, Dist-Purulia U/S 46A (c) B.E. Act 1909.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused Laxmon Orang (20), S/O Mangal Orang of Vill. – Chhotoudaypur, PS-Santaldih, Dist- Purulia along with seizure – list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 06.03.2021 at about 18:15 hrs I, SI Biswajit Murmu of Santaldih PS received a source information to the effect that the country liquor have been kept and selling near Asurbandh hospital more in a tea stall beside Raghunathpur – Chandankiyari pitch road of the above noted accused illegally with an object to sale. I convey the matter to duty officer ASI Ananda Mandal over telephone. He has diarized the information under Santaldih P.S. GDE No- 271, dated- 06.03.2021 and as per order of I.C Santaldih PS, I along with force left for Asurbandh hospital more to work out the information with the govt. supplied kits box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, candles etc. I had been to Asurbandh Hospital more in the tea stall of above said accused at about 18:35 hours. Seeing police, some unknown persons fled away in front of the tea stall of the above noted person at Asurbandh hospital more.

However, I could detain one among them and asked about his identity. He disclosed his name and identify as above and as well as informed also that he gather the country spirit for selling and he was the owner of the tea stall. However, I along with said accd. started a search inside the tea stall and found the following item in the said stall.

- (1) 12 (twelve) bottles 80UP country spirit **Dil Khus** each bottle containing 600 ML market value @ Rs 50/- of each, being in total Rs. 600/ (Six hundred only),
- 01 (one) bottle of 600 ML taken out of the above as sample packet, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.
- (2) Cash Rs. 130/- (One hundred thirty) as sale proceed.

I, interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing of the liquor said to be country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 18:55 hrs to 19:15 hrs & took up one bottle as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, the C.S illegally without any valid papers for the purpose of selling in his tea stall has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation. I arrested the above accused at 19:25 hrs accordingly.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the accused Laxmon Orang (20), S/O Mangal Orang of Vill. – Chhotoudaypur, PS-Santaldih, Dist- Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Dated: 06-03-2021

Received on 06.03:2021 at 19:55 km. and started Somtadah P.S. Case No. 0821 of 06.3:2021 U(S-AGA(e) & BE Act

1909. A.May 06 03 21
Inspector in Charge

Dist.-Purulia

Your's faithfully,

(SI Biswajit Murmu) Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia.